Section 3 shall be amended to read:

3.1 The term of this Agreement shall commence on December 1, 2022, and continue
through November 30, 2032 (“Term”).

3. Section 4.1 shall be amended to read:

4.1 Commencing December 1, 2022, LESSEE agrees to pay LESSOR rent in the
amount of Two Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty and 60/100 Dollars ($2,220.60) per
month on the 1st of each and every month through November 30, 2023.  Commencing on
December 1, 2023 and continuing on every December 1st throughout the Term, LESSEE
shall increase the amount of monthly rent paid by 3% from the amount paid the year prior

[...]

performance of this grant contract agreement, time is of the essence. 

4 Consideration and Payment 
4.1 Consideration. 

The State will pay for all services performed by the Grantee under this grant contract agreement as 
follows: 

(a) Compensation
i) The Grantee will be paid an advance, lump sum payment of twelve thousand dollars and no/100

($12,000.00) in accordance with the attached Exhibits A, B and C and which may be spent on any of
the pre-approved activities listed in Exhibit A.

32074
221486
300-1264

ii) If the Grantee wishes to spend the funds on activities not listed in Exhibit A, a detailed, written